
 
INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY & TO BID 

Invitation to Bid No. 1803, Series of 2018 
Procurement of Materials, Hardwares and Equipment for Relocation of Poles (DPWH Road Widening) 

 
Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO III), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites all prospective bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid for the following 

hardware/materials:  

  Source of Fund: General Fund 

 Board Resolution No. 40, Series of 2018 

No. 
Lot No.  Materials Qty 

Approved Budget Cost 
(ABC) 

 Price of Bid Documents (Non-Refundable)  

1 

1 

Bolt, Double Arming, 5/8" X 18" 300 pcs 

1,518,866.00 5,000.00 

2 Bolt, Oval Eye, 5/8" X 10" 300 pcs 

3 Bolt, Oval Eye, 5/8" X 12" 300 pcs 

4 Bolt, Thimble Eye, 5/8" X  8", Straight Type 100 pcs 

5 Bolt, Machine, 1/2" X  6" 300 pcs 

6 Bolt, Machine, 5/8" X  6" 400 pcs 

7 Bolt, Machine, 5/8" X  8" 400 pcs 

8 Bolt, Machine, 5/8" X 10" 600 pcs 

9 Bolt, Machine, 5/8" X 12" 500 pcs 

10 Brace, Crossarm, V-type 60" - 18" Drop 500 pcs 

11 Clamp, Hot line, #2-#4/0 ACSR 200 pcs 

12 Clamp, Loop Deadend, #4/0 ACSR 200 pcs 

13 Clamp, Deadend Strain, #2/0 ACSR 200 pcs 

14 Pin, Crossarm, Steel, 5/8" X 10-3/4" 200 pcs 

15 Cutout and Arrester Combination, Porcelain Class 200 20 pcs 

16 Insulator, Pin Type, Porcelain, ANSI, Class 55 - 5 1000 pcs 

17 Insulator, Suspension, 6", Porcelain, Clevis Type 1500 pcs 

18 Nut, Thimble Eye, 5/8", Single Eye 100 pcs 

19 Rod, Anchor, Threaded, Single Eye, 5/8" X 7" 200 pcs 

20 
2 

Crossarm, Steel, 3" X 4" X 8' 300 pcs 
943,281.00 1,000.00 

21 Crossarm, Steel, 3" X 4" X 10' 300 pcs 

22 
3 

Conductor, Bare, ACSR #1/0, AWG 6/1 
30000 
meters 1,046,250.00 

5,000.00 

23 
4 

Conductor, Bare, ACSR #2/0, AWG 6/1 
40000 
meters 1,715,200.00 

5,000.00 

24 
5 

Conductor, Bare, ACSR #4/0, AWG 6/1 
40000 
meters 2,500,000.00 

5,000.00 

25 6 Pole, Steel, 35' (3.0mm) 100 pcs 1,419,100.00 5,000.00 

26 7 Pole, Steel, 45' (4.0mm) 100 pcs 2,515,299.00 5,000.00 

27 8 Transformer, Pole Type, Conventional, 25 KVA 20 units 1,406,000.00 5,000.00 

28 9 Transformer, Pole Type, Conventional, 37.5 KVA 20 units 1,705,000.00 5,000.00 

29 10 Transformer, Pole Type, Conventional, 50 KVA 10 units 941,000.00 1,000.00 

                                           Total:          15,709,996.00 

 
 

Bidder who cannot attend the Pre-bid Conference will no longer be allowed to join the bidding proper. ILECO III assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify 
bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of bid. 
The complete schedule of activities is listed as follows: 

 Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents  June 07, 2017 (Thursday) 

 Pre-Bid Conference      June 14, 2018 (Thursday), 1:30 P.M., ILECO III Board Room, Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo  

 Opening of Bids     June 27, 2018 (Wednesday), 1:30 P.M., ILECO III Board Room, Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo   
ILECO III reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, and not award the contract in the following events: 
1. Prima Facie Evidence of collusion between any employee or appropriate officer of the EC; 
2. Collusion between or among the bidder themselves; 
3. The BAC failed in following the Prescribed Bidding Procedures, and; 
4. The project is no longer necessary as determined by ILECO III. 
For further details, please contact MS. ATHENE LORRAINE D. OLLANAS, BAC Secretary, ILECO III, Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo at telefax numbers (033) 3920-388, (033) 3920-104, 

(033) 3920-202, cell phone numbers 09072296371, email address bac.ileco3@gmail.com or visit our website www.ileco3.com. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

           (SGD) LANIE J. VELASCO 
   Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 

http://www.ileco3.com/

